505527231 06/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5574037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/21/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZTE WISTRON TELECOM AB	01/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE (TX) INC.
Street Address:	6500 RIVER PLACE BLVD., BUILDING 1, SUITE 201
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14906863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6197442200

Email: cagrifone@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G6418-41507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD C. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=G6418-41507_NPT_Assignment#page1.tif source=G6418-41507_NPT_Assignment#page2.tif source=G6418-41507_NPT_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505527231 REEL: 049479 FRAME: 0493

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZTE WISTRON TELECOM AB, a corporation having a place of business located at Kista Science Tower, 19tr., Farogatan 33, Kista, S-164 51, SWEDEN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought in a patent application entitled:

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CELL

SYNCHRONIZATION AND SYNCHRONIZATION

CELL INDICATION

Serial Number:

14/906,863

Filing Date:

January 21, 2016

Attorney Docket No.

G6418-41507

hereinafter the "Patent Application."

WHEREAS, ZTE (TX) INC., a corporation having a place of business located at 6500 River Place Blvd., Building 1, Suite 201, Austin, Texas 78730, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring joint rights, title and interest in the Patent Application and the invention(s) described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned Assignor, effective as of <u>January 21, 2016</u>, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, a joint right, title, and interest, to be jointly shared with Assignor:

win and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide;

in and to the Patent Application and all related United States, international, and foreign patent applications that claim an invention disclosed in the Patent Application, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and foreign national and regional phase patent applications, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and

1

in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof, including any rights to enforce such United States and foreign patents against past, present and future infringement;

such invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for the Assignee's own use and benefit, and for that of the Assignee's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same held by the Assignor.

Assignor agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the Assignor's knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by the Assignor to the Assignee are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the Assignor has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

Date:	By:
•	ZTE WISTRON TELECOM AB Xiaohong Zhang, Chairman
-	
Date:	By: ZTE (TX) INC.
	Zengqi Wu, CEO

MINISTER PRODUCTION CONTROL

in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof, including any rights to enforce such United States and foreign patents against past, present and future infringement;

such invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for the Assignee's own use and benefit, and for that of the Assignee's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same held by the Assignor.

Assignor agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the Assignor's knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by the Assignor to the Assignee are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the Assignor has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

Date:	By:
/	ZTE WISTRON TELECOM AB
	Xiaohong Zhang, Chairman
Date: 11/20/2018	Ву:
	ZTE (TX) INC. // Zengqi Wu, CEO

2

DM2\9295527.1